“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 148 

and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and 

the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, the consent 

of the Company be and is hereby accorded for ratification of 

remuneration amounting to B1,40,000/- (Rupees One lakh 

forty thousand only) to be paid to M/s. J K Kabra & Co., the Cost 

Auditors appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company 

(‘the Board’) for the Financial Year ending March 31, 2020.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT, the Board be and is hereby 

authorized to do all such acts and take all such steps as may be

[...]

Fair Disclosure of Unpublished Price Sensitive Information in 

compliance with Chapter IV of the said Regulations and the 

same has been uploaded on the Company’s website www.

occlindia.com.

8. 	 SHARE CAPITAL
	 The paid up Equity Share Capital as on March 31, 2019 was 

B9,99,00,920/- (Rupees Nine Crore Ninety Nine Lakh Nine 

Hundred Twenty Only) divided into 99,90,092 equity shares 

of B10/- each. During the year under review, the Company 

has not issued or allotted any securities. During the year, 

there was a reduction in the paid up equity share capital from  

B10,29,60,620/- to B9,99,00,920/- on account of buyback of

[...]

Regulations, 2018 (Buyback Regulations).

The buyback commenced on November 14, 2018 and closed 

on February 27, 2019. The Company bought back 3,05,970 

equity shares at an average price of B1,143/- per equity share 

for a total consideration of B34,97,24,253.85 (Rupees Thirty Four 

Crores Ninety Seven lakhs Twenty Four Thousand Two Hundred 

Fifty Three and Paisa Eighty Five Only) (excluding Transaction 

Costs), which represents 99.92% of the total approved amount 

of B35 Crores (Rupees Thirty Five Crores) towards Buy Back. 

10.	CONSERVATION OF ENERGY, TECHNOLOGY 
ABSORPTION AND FOREIGN EXCHANGE

[...]

Accordingly, a Resolution seeking member’s ratification for 

remuneration payable to Messrs J K Kabra & Co., Cost Auditors 

is included at item no. 4 of the Notice convening the Annual 

General Meeting.

16.	PUBLIC DEPOSITS
	 The Company has accepted B57,70,000/- (Rupees Fifty seven 

lakhs seventy thousand only) of Fixed Deposits including 

renewed Fixed Deposit from public during the year under review. 

Fixed Deposits from public outstanding with your Company at 

the end of the financial year stood at B2,71,05,000/-. Out of this, 

deposits aggregating to B2,88,000/- due for repayment on or

[...]

of India (Buy Back of Securities) Regulations, 2018 (Buyback 

Regulations).

The buyback commenced on November 14, 2018 and closed 

on February 27, 2019. The Company bought back 3,05,970 

equity shares at an average price of B1143/- per equity share 

for a total consideration of B34,97,24,253.85 (Rupees Thirty Four 

Crores Ninety Seven lakhs Twenty Four Thousand Two Hundred 

Fifty Three and Eighty Five Paisa Only) (excluding Transaction 

Costs), which represents 99.92% of the total approved amount 

of B35 Crores (Rupees Thirty Five Crores) towards Buy Back. The 

Company has followed applicable provision of Companies Act, 

2013 (Act) and the provisions contained in the Securities and